1946-47

22
18
18
18
18

Robert Mitchell (Third Lanark)
David Mathie (Partick Thistle)
James Duncanson (Rangers)
William Thornton (Rangers)

Leslie Johnston (Clyde/Hibernian)

1947-48

20
19
19
19
17
17
17

Archibald Aikman (Falkirk)

Wilson Humphries (Motherwell)

Gordon Smith (Hibernian)

Leslie Johnston (Hibernian/Clyde)
William Thornton (Rangers)

William Houliston (Queen of the South)
Albert Juliussen (Dundee FC)

1948-49

30
23
21
18
17

Alexander Stott (Dundee FC)

William Thornton (Rangers)

Archibald Aikman (Falkirk)

William Houliston (Queen of the South)
William Bauld (Hearts)

1949-50

30
25
20
19
18
18

William Bauld (Hearts)

Gordon Smith (Hibernian)

James Wardhaugh (Hearts)

Archibald Kelly (Aberdeen/Motherwell)
Henry Morris (East Fife)

Edward Turnbull (Hibernian)



1950-51

fe

s |

22 Lawrence Reilly (Hibernian)
20 Neil Mochan (Morton)

19 Alfred Conn (Hearts)

18 Henry Yorston (Aberdeen)

18 Andrew Young (Raith)

1951-52

27 Lawrence Reilly (Hibernian)

22 Robert Johnstone (Hibernian)

20 Archibald Kelly (Motherwell)

19 Alexander Linwood (Morton)

19 Henry Yorston (Aberdeen)

19 James Gardiner (East Fife)

19 James Patterson (Queen of the South)

1952-53

30 Lawrence Reilly (Hibernian)
30 Charles Fleming (East Fife)
23 Derek Grierson (Rangers)
21 William Simpson (Rangers)
20 James Gardiner (East Fife)

1953-54

27 James Wardhaugh (Hearts)

25 Charles Fleming (East Fife)

24 Ernest Copland (Raith)

22 William Sharp (Partick Thistle)
20 Neil Mochan (Celtic)



1954-55

21
19
18
17
15
15

William Bauld (Hearts)
James Walsh (Celtic)
William Simpson (Rangers)
Patrick Buckley (Aberdeen)
Lawrence Reilly (Hibernian)
James Wardhaugh (Hearts)

1955-56

28
26
26
24
23
23

James Wardhaugh (Hearts)

Hugh Baird (Airdrieonians)

James Patterson (Queen of the South)
Donald Kichenbrand (Rangers)

John McMillan (Airdrieonians)
Lawrence Reilly (Hibernian)

1956-57

33
29
24
24
22
22
22

Hugh Baird (Airdrieonians)
Maxwell Murray (Rangers)
Ernest Copland (Raith)
Bernard Kelly (Raith)

James Bonthrone (East Fife)
James Wardhaugh (Hearts)
John Coyle (Dundee United)

1957-58

28
28
25
24
23

James Wardhaugh (Hearts)
James Murray (Hearts)
Archibald Robertson (Clyde)
Alexander Young (Hearts)
Samuel Wilson (Celtic)



1958-59

25 Joseph Baker (Hibernian)

24 TIan St. John (Motherwell)
22 Robert Gilmour (Stirling)
21 Ralph Brand (Rangers)

21 Harry Melrose (Dunfermline)

1959-60

42 Joseph Baker (Hibernian)

24 Charles Dickson (Dunfermline)
23 Alexander Young (Hearts)

22 Matthew Gray (Third Lanark)
21 James Millar (Rangers)

21 Gerard Baker (St. Mirren)

1960-61

35 Alexander Harley (Third Lanark)
34 Andrew Kerr (Kilmarnock)

24 Ralph Brand (Rangers)

21 James Storrie (Airdrieonians)
21 Joseph Baker (Hibernian)

1961-62

24 Alan Gilzean (Dundee FC)

23 Andrew Kerr (Kilmarnock)

23 Ralph Brand (Rangers)

22 Alexander Harley (Third Lanark)
19 James Storrie (Airdrieonians)
19 John Divers (Celtic)



1962-63

27 James Millar (Rangers)
25 Andrew Kerr (Kilmarnock)
24 Alan Gilzean (Dundee FC)
23 David Wilson (Rangers)
19 Ralph Brand (Rangers)

1963-64

33 Alan Gilzean (Dundee FC)
28 Steve Chalmers (Celtic)
24 James McIlroy (Kilmarnock)
23 William Wallace (Hearts)
21 James Forrest (Rangers)

1964-65

30 James Forrest (Rangers)

25 Neil Martin (Hibernian)

24 Andrew Penman (Dundee FC)

22 John Hughes (Celtic)

21 Joseph McBride (Motherwell)
21 William Wallace (Hearts)

21 Finn Dossing (Dundee United)

1965-66

31 Alexander Ferguson (Dunfermline)
31 Joseph McBride (Celtic)

25 George McLean (Rangers)

25 Finn Dossing (Dundee United)

24 James Forrest (Rangers)



1966-67

21
20
19
19
18
18
18

Steve Chalmers (Celtic)
Alexander Ferguson (Dunfermline)
Alexander Smith (Rangers)

Gordon Whitelaw (St. Johnstone)
Joseph McBride (Celtic)

Ian Stewart (Clyde)

William Wallace (Hearts/Celtic)

1967-68

32
27
23
21
21

Robert Lennox (Celtic)
Gordon Wallace (Raith)
George McLean (Dundee FC)
Colin Stein (Hibernian)
William Wallace (Celtic)

1968-69

27
25
20
19
18
18

Kenny Cameron (Dundee United)
Joseph Harper (Morton)

Joseph McBride (Celtic/Hibernian)
Henry Hall (St. Johnstone)
William Wallace (Celtic)

William Johnston (Rangers)

1969-70

24
22
21

19

—

Colin Stein (Rangers)

Gordon Wallace (Raith/Dundee FC)
Ross Mathie (Kilmarnock)

Joseph McBride (Hibernian)
Edward Morrison (Kilmarnock)



1970-71

22 Henry Hood (Celtic)

21 Andrew Busby (Airdrieonians)
19 Joseph Harper (Aberdeen)

19 William Wallace (Celtic)

18 Henry Hall (St. Johnstone)

1971-72

<

33 Joseph Harper (Aberdeen)

21 John Deans (Motherwell/Celtic)
17 Kenny Dalglish (Celtic)

16 Gordon Wallace (Dundee FC)

15 Ross Mathie (Kilmarnock)

15 Donald Ford (Hearts)

1972-73

27
23
22
21
19

Alan Gordon
John Duncan

(Hibernian)
(Dundee FC)

Kenny Dalglish (Celtic)

John Deans

(Celtic)

Derek Parlane (Rangers)

1973-74

24 John Deans (Celtic)
22 John Scott (Dundee FC)
21 Eric Sellers (Arbroath)

18
18

Donald Ford

(Hearts)

Kenny Dalglish (Celtic)



1974-75

20
20
17
16
15
15

William Pettigrew (Motherwell)
Andrew Gray (Dundee United)
Derek Parlane (Rangers)

Kenny Dalglish (Celtic)

James O’Rourke (St. Johnstone)
Joseph Craig (Partick Thistle)

1975-76

Kenny Dalglish (Celtic)

William Pettigrew (Motherwell)
Douglas Somner (Partick Thistle)
John Graham (Ayr)

Derek Johnstone (Rangers)

John Deans (Celtic)

1976-77

21
19
18
16
16
16

William Pettigrew (Motherwell)
Ronald Glavin (Celtic)

Joseph Harper (Aberdeen)

Derek Parlane (Rangers)

Joseph Craig (Celtic)

Walker McCall (Ayr United)

1977-78

25
20
17
17
16

Derek Johnstone (Rangers)
Gordon Smith (Rangers)
Francis McGarvey (St. Mirren)
Joseph Harper (Aberdeen)
Alexander McLeod (Hibernian)



1978-79

22
18
13
13
11
11
11
11

Andrew Ritchie (Morton)

Joseph Harper (Aberdeen)

Francis McGarvey (St. Mirren)
Steve Archibald (Aberdeen)
Gordon Smith (Rangers)

Robert Thomson (Morton)

Douglas Somner (Partick Thistle)
William Kirkwood (Dundee United)

1979-80

25 Douglas Somner (St. Mirren)

19 Andrew Ritchie (Morton)

17 Colin McAdam (Partick Thistle)

14 Derek Johnstone (Rangers)

14 William Pettigrew (Dundee United)
1980-81

(incomplete)

23
16
14
13
13
13

Francis McGarvey (Celtic)
Charlie Nicholas (Celtic)
David Dodds (Dundee United)
Paul Sturrock (Dundee United)
Mark McGhee (Aberdeen)
Douglas Somner (St. Mirren)

1981-82
(incomplete)

21
15
15
14
13

George McCluskey (Celtic)

Paul Sturrock (Dundee United)
Alexander Clark (Airdrieonians)
David Dodds (Dundee United)
Frank McAvennie (St. Mirren)



1982-83
(incomplete)

29 Charlie Nicholas (Celtic)
22 David Dodds (Dundee United)
17 Francis McGarvey (Celtic)
16 Mark McGhee (Aberdeen)

13 Eric Black (Aberdeen)

1983-84
(incomplete)

S~

23 Brian McClair (Celtic)

16 Mark McGhee (Aberdeen)

15 John Robertson (Hearts)

15 David Dodds (Dundee United)
13 Walker McCall (Dundee FC)
13 Gordon Strachan (Aberdeen)

1984-85
(incomplete)

22 Frank McDougall (Aberdeen)

19 Brian McClair (Celtic)

17 Eric Black (Aberdeen)

16 Frank McAvennie (St. Mirren)
15 Paul Sturrock (Dundee United)
15 Francis McGarvey (Celtic)

1985-86
(incomplete)

24 Ally McCoist (Rangers)

22 Brian McClair (Celtic)

20 John Robertson (Hearts)

14 Maurice Johnston (Celtic)
12 Alexander Clark (Hearts)

12 David Dodds (Dundee United)



1986-87
(incomplete)

35 Brian McClair (Celtic)
33 Ally McCoist (Rangers)
23 Maurice Johnston (Celtic)
19 Robert Fleck (Rangers)
16 John Robertson (Hearts)

1987-88
(incomplete)

33 Thomas Coyne (Dundee FC)
31 Ally McCoist (Rangers)
26 John Robertson (Hearts)
18 Thomas Coyne (Celtic)
16 Andrew Walker (Celtic)

1988-89
(incomplete)

16 Charlie Nicholas (Aberdeen)

16 Mark McGhee (Celtic)

13 Steve Archibald (Hibernian)

12 Frank McAvennie (Celtic)

10 Mixu Paatelainen (Dundee United)

1989-90

17 John Robertson (Hearts)
16 Jack Ross (Dunfermline)
15 Maurice Johnston (Rangers)
14 Ally McCoist (Rangers)
13 William Dodds (Dundee FC)



1990-91
(incomplete)

18 Thomas Coyne (Celtic)

14 Hans Gillhaus (Aberdeen)

13 Eoin Jess (Aberdeen)

12 Mark Walters (Rangers)

12 John Robertson (Hearts)

12 Darren Jackson (Dundee United)
1991-92

(incomplete)

34 Ally McCoist (Rangers)

21 Charlie Nicholas (Celtic)

21 Mark Hateley (Rangers)

15 Thomas Coyne (Celtic)

15 Duncan Ferguson (Dundee United)
1992-93

(incomplete)

34
22
19
16
16

Ally McCoist (Rangers)
Duncan Shearer (Aberdeen)
Mark Hateley (Rangers)

Mixu Paatelainen (Aberdeen)
William Dodds (Dundee FC)

1993-94
(incomplete)

22
17
16
12
12

Mark Hateley (Rangers)
Duncan Shearer (Aberdeen)
Keith Wright (Hibernian)
Gordon Durie (Rangers)
Thomas Coyne (Motherwell)



1994-95

16
15
13
10
10
10
10
10
10

Tommy Coyne (Motherwell)
William Dodds (Aberdeen)
Mark Hateley (Rangers)
Douglas Arnott (Motherwell)
Darren Jackson (Hibernian)
Brian Laudrup (Rangers)
Michael O'Neill (Hibernian)
John Robertson (Hearts)
Keith Wright (Hibernian)

1995-96

26
17
16
14
13

Pierre van Hooijdonk (Celtic)
Gordon Durie (Rangers)

Ally McCoist (Rangers)

Paul Gascoigne (Rangers)

Paul Wright (Kilmarnock)

1996-97

25
16
15
14
14
14

Jorge Cadete (Celtic)

Brian Laudrup (Rangers)

Paul Wright (Kilmarnock)
William Dodds (Aberdeen)

John Robertson (Hearts)
Pierre van Hooijdonk (Celtic)

1997-98

32
18
16
16
14
14

Marco Negri (Rangers)

Kjell Olofsson (Dundee United)
Henrik Larsson (Celtic)
Andrew Smith (Dunfermline)
Tommy Coyne (Motherwell)

James Hamilton (Hearts)



1998-99

29 Henrik Larsson (Celtic)

19 Rod Wallace (Rangers)

16 William Dodds (Dundee United)
14 Eoin Jess (Aberdeen)

13 Robert Winters (Aberdeen)

1999-00

25 Mark Viduka (Celtic)

19 William Dodds (Dundee United/Rangers)
17 Jbrg Albertz (Rangers)

16 Rod Wallace (Rangers)

13 Gary McSwegan (Hearts)

2000-01

35 Henrik Larsson (Celtic)

17 Arild Stavrum (Aberdeen)

15 Juan Sara (Dundee FC)

13 Andrew Kirk (Hearts)

12 Stuart Elliott (Motherwell)
12 Colin Cameron (Hearts)

2001-02

29 Henrik Larsson (Celtic)
19 John Hartson (Celtic)

18 Tore André Flo (Rangers)
13 Robert Winters (Aberdeen)
11 Juan Sara (Dundee FC)

11 Shota Arveladze (Rangers)



2002-03

28 Henrik Larsson (Celtic)

19 Stevie Crawford (Dunfermline)
18 John Hartson (Celtic)

16 Ronald de Boer (Rangers)

16 Alex Burns (Partick Thistle)
16 Barry Ferguson (Rangers)

2003-04

30 Henrik Larsson (Celtic)

19 Chris Sutton (Celtic)

19 Nacho Novo (Dundee FC)

15 James Grady (Partick Thistle)
15 Kris Boyd (Kilmarnock)

15 Derek Riordan (Hibernian)

2004-05

25 John Hartson (Celtic)

20 Derek Riordan (Hibernian)
19 Nacho Novo (Rangers)

18 Dado PrsSo (Rangers)

17 Kris Boyd (Kilmarnock)

2005-06

32 Kris Boyd (Kilmarnock/Rangers)
18 John Hartson (Celtic)

16 Craig Dargo (Inverness)

16 Derek Riordan (Hibernian)

16 Rudi Skacel (Hearts)

16 Maciej Zurawski (Celtic)



2006-07

20
15
15
14
13
13
13

Kris Boyd (Rangers)

Scott McDonald (Motherwell)

Steven Naismith (Kilmarnock)
Anthony Stokes (Falkirk)

Chris Killen (Hibernian)

Darren Mackie (Aberdeen)

Jan Vennegoor of Hesselink (Celtic)

2007-08

25
15
14
14
13
13
13

Scott McDonald (Celtic)

Jan Vennegoor of Hesselink (Celtic)
Kris Boyd (Rangers)

Chris Porter (Motherwell)

Steven Fletcher (Hibernian)

Noel Hunt (Dundee United)

Barry Robson (Dundee United/Celtic)

2008-09

27
16
15
13
12

Kris Boyd (Rangers)

Scott McDonald (Celtic)
Georgios Samaras (Celtic)
David Clarkson (Motherwell)
Derek Riordan (Hibernian)

2009-10

23
21
18
13
13

Kris Boyd (Rangers)
Anthony Stokes (Hibernian)
Kenny Miller (Rangers)

Jon Daly (Dundee United)
Derek Riordan (Hibernian)



2010-11

21 Kenny Miller (Rangers)
20 Gary Hooper (Celtic)

17 David Goodwillie (Dundee United)

16 Nikica Jelavié¢ (Rangers)
15 Adam Rooney (Inverness)
15 Conor Sammon (Kilmarnock)
15 Anthony Stokes (Celtic)

2011-12

)~

24 Gary Hooper (Celtic)

19 Jon Daly (Dundee United)

14 Michael Higdon (Motherwell)
14 Nikica Jelavié¢ (Rangers)

14 Francisco Sandaza (St. Johnstone)

2012-13

26 Michael Higdon (Motherwell)
23 Leigh Griffiths (Hibernian)
23 William McKay (Inverness)
20 Niall McGinn (Aberdeen)

19 Gary Hooper (Celtic)

2013-14

27 Kris Commons (Celtic)

22 Kris Boyd (Kilmarnock)

20 John Sutton (Motherwell)
20 Anthony Stokes (Celtic)

20 Stevie May (St. Johnstone)



2014-15

18 Adam Rooney (Aberdeen)

14 Leigh Griffiths (Celtic)

14 Nadir Ciftci (Dundee United)
13 Greg Stewart (Dundee FC)

12 Anthony Andreu (Hamilton)

12 John Sutton (Motherwell)

2015-16

31 Leigh Griffiths (Celtic)
21 Kane Hemmings (Dundee FC)
20 Adam Rooney (Aberdeen)

15 Louis Moult (Motherwell)
15 Liam Boyce (Ross County)

2016-17

23 Liam Boyce (Ross County)
21 Scott Sinclair (Celtic)
17 Moussa Dembélé (Celtic)
15 Stuart Armstrong (Celtic)
15 Louis Moult (Motherwell)

2017-18

18 Kris Boyd (Kilmarnock)
14 Alfredo Morelos (Rangers)
13 Josh Windass (Rangers)
12 Kyle Lafferty (Hearts)
11 Alex Schalk (Ross County)



2018-19

18 Alfredo Morelos (Rangers)
17 Sam Cosgrove (Aberdeen)

15 Odsonne Edouard (Celtic)

11 David Turnbull (Motherwell)
14 James Tavernier (Rangers)

2019-20

22 Odsonne Edouard (Celtic)

13 Jermain Defoe (Rangers)

12 Christian Doidge (Hibernian)
11 Alfredo Morelos (Rangers)

11 Sam Cosgrove (Aberdeen)

11 Ryan Christie (Celtic)

2020-21

T

18 Odsonne Edouard (Celtic)
14 Kevin Nisbet (Hibernian)
14 Kemar Roofe (Rangers)

12 Martin Boyle (Hibernian)
12 Alfredo Morelos (Rangers)
12 James Tavernier (Rangers)

2021-22

13 Giorgos Giakoumakis (Celtic)

13 Regan Charles-Cook (Ross County)
12 Kyogo Furuhashi (Celtic)

11 Lewis Ferguson (Aberdeen)

11 Bruce Anderson (Livingston)

11 Alfredo Morelos (Rangers)



